

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1274

Page 1, line 2, replace "provisional" with "interim reciprocity"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**Provisional**" with "**Interim reciprocity**"

Page 1, line 7, replace "a provisional" with "an interim reciprocity"

Page 1, line 8, after "certificate" insert "in accordance with sections 15-47-46 and 15-41-25"  
and after "valid" insert "regular"

Page 1, line 10, after "a." insert "The certification is based upon a minimum of a bachelor's  
degree with a major that meets the issuing state's requirements in elementary  
education, middle-level education, or a content area taught in public high schools;

b. The certification requires the completion of a professional education  
sequence from a state-approved teacher education program, including  
supervised student teaching;

c."

Page 1, line 12, replace "b" with "d"

Page 1, line 14, replace "c" with "e"

Page 1, replace lines 16 and 17 with:

"2. An interim reciprocity certificate granted under this section is valid for two  
years. The individual shall submit evidence of progress on the individual's  
educational plan to the education standards and practices board at the end  
of the two-year period. The interim reciprocity certificate may be renewed  
for one additional two-year period if satisfactory progress is demonstrated."

Page 1, line 18, replace "a provisional" with "an interim reciprocity"

Re-number accordingly